AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6305
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
 300mA DUAL OUTPUT CMOS HIGH PSRR
REV1.3     - SEP 2008 RELEASED, JUN 2012 UPDATED -          - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A6305 is a dual, low-noise, low-dropout

The A6305 is available in SOT-23-6 and DFN6
(2 x 2) package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-26 E6 A6305E6R-XZ
A6305E6VR-XZ
DNF6 J6 A6305J6R-X
A6305J6VR-X
Note
X: Output Portfolio
See output voltage portfolio
Z: Pin Type
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS free products
Suffix “V” means Halogen free package
 Two Low Dropout Voltage Regulators
 300mA Output Current for Each LDO
 20uA Operating Supply Current Per LDO
 Low 47μVRMS Output Noise
 Standby Mode:0.1μA
 Low 160mV Dropout at 300mA load
 73dB PSRR at 100Hz
 Excellent Line regulation: 0.05%/V
 Independent Shutdown Controls
 1.5V to 4.5V Factory-Preset Output
 Output Current Limit
 High Accuracy: ±2% (±1% customized)
 Available in SOT-26 and DFN6(2 x 2) Package
APPLICATION
 Cellular phones
 Cordless phones and radio communication
equipment
 Battery Powered equipment
 Notebook and hand-hold equipment
 Wireless LAN
 GPS receivers
TYPICAL APPLICATION
 Note: Input capacitor(CIN = 1uF) and Output capacitor
(COUT= 1uF / 3.3uF) are recommended in all application circuit.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6305
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
 300mA DUAL OUTPUT CMOS HIGH PSRR
REV1.3     - SEP 2008 RELEASED, JUN 2012 UPDATED -          - 2 -
PIN DESCTRIPTION
Top View
Top View
Top View
Pin #
Symbol Function SOT-26
DFN6
A6305-B A6305-D
1 4 6 VOUT2 Output2 Pin
2 5 4 GND Ground Pin
3 3 1 EN2 Chip Enable Pin2
4 1 3 EN1 Chip Enable Pin1
5 2 2 VIN Input Pin
6 6 5 VOUT1 Output1 Pin
OUTPUT VOLTAGE PORTFOLIO
Code
Output Voltage Part Number
Code
Output Voltage Part Number
V1 V2 Type B Type D V1 V2 Type B Type D
A 1.5 2.5 A6305E6R-AB A6305E6VR-AD N 2.8 2.5 A6305E6R-NB A6305E6VR-ND
B 1.5 2.8 A6305E6R-BB A6305E6VR-BD O 2.8 2.8 A6305E6R-OB A6305E6VR-OD
C 1.5 3.0 A6305E6R-CB A6305E6VR-CD P 2.8 3.0 A6305E6R-PB A6305E6VR-PD
D 1.5 3.3 A6305E6R-DB A6305E6VR-DD Q 3.0 2.5 A6305E6R-QB A6305E6VR-QD
E 1.5 4.0 A6305E6R-EB A6305E6VR-ED R 3.0 3.0 A6305E6R-RB A6305E6VR-RD
F 1.8 1.8 A6305E6R-FB A6305E6VR-FD S 3.0 3.3 A6305E6R-SB A6305E6VR-SD
G 1.8 2.5 A6305E6R-GB A6305E6VR-GD T 3.3 1.8 A6305E6R-TB A6305E6VR-TD